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NOTICE 
 
2024 City Council Regular Meeting Cancelations:  

• Monday, January 15, 2024 (Martin Luther King, Jr. Week) 

• Monday, February 19, 2024 (Meeting canceled in recognition of President’s Day, although City 
Hall is open this day) 

• Monday, April 1, 2024 (Spring Break Week) 

• Monday, May 27, 2024 (Memorial Day Week) 

• Monday, June 17, 2024 (Juneteenth Week) 

• Monday, July 1, 2024 (Fourth of July Week) 

• Monday, July 29, 2024 (Summer Break) 

• Monday, August 5, 2024 (Summer Break)  

• Monday, September 2, 2024 (Labor Day Week) 

• Monday, December 23, 2024 (Christmas Week) 

• Monday, December 30, 2024 (New Year’s Week 2025) 
 
2024 6:00 p.m. City Council Town Hall Meetings: 
 
District 1 
Monday, March 18, 2024:           Northeast Community Center (4001 N. Cook St.), Room: Lower-level 

Main Room (Bemiss, Chief Garry Park, Hillyard, Logan, Minnehaha, 
Nevada Heights, Riverside, Shiloh Hills, and Whitman)  

 
District 2  
Monday, June 10, 2024:            MLK Jr. Community Center (500 S. Stone St.), Room: Multi-Purpose 

Room (Cliff/Cannon, Comstock, East Central, Grandview/Thorpe, 
Latah/Hangman Valley, Lincoln Heights, Manito/Cannon Hill, Rockwood, 
Southgate, and West Hills) 

  
Back up location: The Hive Events A, B, & C Combined (2904 E. Sprague 

Ave.) 
 
District 3 
Monday, September 16, 2024: West Central Community Center (1603 N. Belt St.), Room: Gym 

(Audubon/Downriver, Balboa/South Indian Trail, Browne’s Addition, 
Emerson/Garfield, Five Mile Prairie, North Hill, North Indian Trail, 
Northwest, Peaceful Valley, West Central) 

 
Town Hall meetings are a time for Council to hear from residents and neighborhood councils at a meeting 
held out in the community. The neighborhood council representatives of the Council District where the 
Town Hall is being held will be given preference at these meetings to speak to Council. Only consent 
agenda items (contracts, claims) and first reading ordinances will appear on the legislative agendas for 
these meetings.  
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2024 City Council Joint Meeting with the Community Assembly: 

• Thursday, February 29, 2024 (5th Thursday) at 5:30 p.m. – Location TBD 

 
If you have any questions or need clarification regarding the above schedule, please contact the City 
Clerk’s Office at 625-6350 or clerks@spokanecity.org. 
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